
Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For EB-AM ROUTE EB-AM WPE WPE INB

7:36 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

7:43 am STOP 210 N MAIN ST [E]

7:47 am STOP 11468 E Michigan Ave [SW]

7:51 am STOP 14079 EDEN ST [E]

7:54 am STOP 14530 12 MILE RD [W]

7:55 am STOP 230 Marshall St. [SW]

7:58 am STOP 119 PIERCE ST [N]

7:59 am STOP 133 Church St [N]

8:08 am STOP 15064 ACKERSON DR [E]

8:08 am STOP 15130 ACKERSON DR [E]

8:12 am STOP RIDGEWOOD DR & 11 MILE RD [SE]

8:19 am STOP 10971 I DR N [N]

8:19 am STOP 10859 I DRIVE N [N]

8:21 am STOP 10217 I DR N [N]

8:21 am STOP 10091 I DR N [N]

8:22 am STOP 115 HIDDEN FOREST RD [N]

8:22 am STOP 121 HIDDEN FOREST LN [N]

8:23 am STOP HIDDEN FOREST LN & HIDDEN FOREST CT [SE]

8:25 am STOP KATERINE ST & OLIVE ST [SE]

8:27 am STOP 113 ARLINGTON AVE [E]

8:28 am STOP 12 EVANSTON AVE [E]

8:29 am STOP PECK ST & OLIVE ST [S]

8:33 am DEST WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For EB-PM ROUTE EB-PM WPE WPE OUT

3:40 pm ORIGIN WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:57 pm STOP KATERINE ST & OLIVE ST [NE]

3:57 pm STOP PECK ST & OLIVE ST [NE]

3:58 pm STOP 113 ARLINGTON AVE [W]

3:59 pm STOP 12 EVANSTON AVE [W]

4:05 pm STOP RIDGEWOOD DR & 11 MILE RD [SE]

4:12 pm STOP 10971 I DR N [N]

4:12 pm STOP 10859 I DRIVE N [N]

4:13 pm STOP 10217 I DR N [N]

4:13 pm STOP 10091 I DR N [N]

4:14 pm STOP 115 HIDDEN FOREST RD [N]

4:14 pm STOP 121 HIDDEN FOREST LN [N]

4:15 pm STOP HIDDEN FOREST LN & HIDDEN FOREST CT [SE]

4:19 pm STOP 11468 E Michigan Ave [SW]

4:20 pm STOP 14530 12 MILE RD [W]

4:23 pm STOP 133 Church St [S]

4:23 pm STOP 210 N MAIN ST [W]

4:24 pm STOP 119 PIERCE ST [N]

4:24 pm STOP 230 Marshall St. [SW]

4:27 pm STOP 14079 EDEN ST [E]

4:30 pm STOP 15064 ACKERSON DR [E]

4:30 pm STOP 15130 ACKERSON DR [E]

4:43 pm END TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For FB-AM ROUTE FB-AM WPE WPE INB

7:34 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

7:40 am STOP 14792 6 1/2 MILE RD [E]

7:42 am STOP 1300 GOLDEN AVE [S]

7:49 am STOP 1355 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

7:49 am STOP 1299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

7:50 am STOP 1213 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

7:51 am STOP LAKESIDE BLDG 1137 [E]

7:55 am STOP PINE KNOLL CT & PINE KNOLL DR [SW]

7:56 am STOP PINE KNOLL DR & PINE KNOLL CIR [S]

7:56 am STOP PINE KNOLL DR INTR BEHIND KFC [SE]

7:58 am STOP ALEXANDER AVE & N STONE ST [SW]

7:58 am STOP 309 NIBLETT ST/stop just past driveway [S]

7:59 am STOP 235 N ELIZABETH ST [W]

7:59 am STOP ALEXANDER & N FRENCH LN [SW]

8:00 am STOP 119 FIFER LN [W]

8:01 am STOP 136 N Stone [E]

8:04 am STOP 9535 VERONA RD [S]

8:04 am STOP 9900 VERONA RD [S]

8:05 am STOP 111 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

8:06 am STOP 137 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

8:08 am STOP 17594 10 Mile Rd [W]

8:08 am STOP 17511 10 MILE RD [W]

8:10 am STOP 142 GREGG DR [SW]

8:10 am STOP 317 THELMA DR [E]

8:11 am STOP 191 Kings Ln [N]

8:11 am STOP 191 KINGS LN [N]

8:13 am STOP 180 THELMA DR [S]

8:13 am STOP 201 Thelma DR [S]

8:15 am STOP 16987 10 MILE RD [W]

8:16 am STOP 16653 10 MILE RD [W]

8:18 am STOP LOWELL AVE & GRANT TER [SE]

8:20 am STOP 137 Strongwood Ave [W]

8:21 am STOP 1631 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

8:23 am DEST WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For FB-PM ROUTE FB-PM WPE WPE OUT

3:33 pm ARRIVE WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:53 pm ORIGIN WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:53 pm STOP ALEXANDER AVE & N STONE ST [SW]

3:54 pm STOP 309 NIBLETT ST/stop just past driveway [S]

3:54 pm STOP 235 N ELIZABETH ST [W]

3:54 pm STOP ALEXANDER & N FRENCH LN [SW]

3:55 pm STOP 119 FIFER LN [W]

3:56 pm STOP 136 N Stone [E]

3:59 pm STOP 9535 VERONA RD [S]

4:00 pm STOP 9900 VERONA RD [S]

4:01 pm STOP 111 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

4:02 pm STOP 137 DREAMFIELD DR [W]

4:04 pm STOP 17594 10 Mile Rd [W]

4:04 pm STOP 17511 10 MILE RD [W]

4:05 pm STOP 142 GREGG DR [SW]

4:06 pm STOP 317 THELMA DR [E]

4:07 pm STOP 191 Kings Ln [N]

4:07 pm STOP 191 KINGS LN [N]

4:08 pm STOP 180 THELMA DR [S]

4:09 pm STOP 201 Thelma DR [S]

4:11 pm STOP 16987 10 MILE RD [W]

4:12 pm STOP 16653 10 MILE RD [W]

4:13 pm STOP LOWELL AVE & GRANT TER [SW]

4:15 pm STOP 137 Strongwood Ave [W]

4:16 pm STOP 1631 E MICHIGAN AVE [NE]

4:18 pm STOP 1355 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

4:18 pm STOP 1299 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

4:19 pm STOP 1213 E MICHIGAN AVE [N]

4:20 pm STOP LAKESIDE BLDG 1137 [E]

4:21 pm STOP PINE KNOLL CT & PINE KNOLL DR [SW]

4:22 pm STOP PINE KNOLL DR & PINE KNOLL CIR [S]

4:23 pm STOP PINE KNOLL DR INTR BEHIND KFC [SE]

4:30 pm STOP 1300 GOLDEN AVE [N]

4:33 pm STOP 14792 6 1/2 MILE RD [W]

4:38 pm END TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For KB-AM ROUTE KB-AM WPE WPE INB

7:39 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

7:40 am STOP FIRST KIDS LEARNING CENTER [E]

7:48 am STOP 29 BOYER DR [N]

7:49 am STOP 53 BOYER DR [N]

7:49 am STOP 97 BOYER DR [W]

7:50 am STOP 58 CROSBY DR [S]

7:51 am STOP 28 CROSBY DR [S]

7:51 am STOP 10 Crosby Dr [S]

7:52 am STOP 219 BEAUMONT DR [S]

7:53 am STOP 363 Beaumont Dr [W]

7:55 am STOP 235 N WATTLES RD [E]

7:59 am STOP Verona Rd & Eastfield Ct [NE]

8:00 am STOP 9441 VERONA RD [N]

8:00 am STOP 9198 VERONA RD [N]

8:01 am STOP 8920 VERONA RD [N]

8:02 am STOP VERONA @ McALLISTER RD/50 FEET PAST INTERS. [E]

8:04 am STOP 9108 VERONA RD [S]

8:05 am STOP 1054 N WATTLES RD [W]

8:06 am STOP 265 KEATHLEY DR [N]

8:07 am STOP 209 KEATHLEY DR [E]

8:07 am STOP KEATHLY DR & TRICKOVIC LN [SE]

8:08 am STOP 121 KEATHLEY DR [S]

8:20 am STOP E MICHIGAN AVE & N PRINCETON [N]

8:21 am STOP 115 PROSPECT ST [W]

8:22 am STOP Interurban & Watts [SE]

8:25 am STOP 170 Dullles Dr [N]

8:27 am STOP 166 NIXON DR [E]

8:30 am DEST WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For KB-PM ROUTE KB-PM WPE WPE OUT

3:45 pm ORIGIN WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:55 pm STOP 10 Crosby Dr [N]

3:56 pm STOP 28 CROSBY DR [N]

3:57 pm STOP 58 CROSBY DR [N]

3:57 pm STOP 97 BOYER DR [E]

3:58 pm STOP 53 BOYER DR [S]

3:59 pm STOP 29 BOYER DR [S]

4:00 pm STOP 219 BEAUMONT DR [S]

4:01 pm STOP 363 Beaumont Dr [W]

4:07 pm STOP E MICHIGAN AVE & N PRINCETON [N]

4:08 pm STOP 115 PROSPECT ST [W]

4:10 pm STOP Interurban & Watts [SE]

4:13 pm STOP 170 Dullles Dr [N]

4:15 pm STOP 166 NIXON DR [E]

4:16 pm STOP 235 N WATTLES RD [E]

4:21 pm STOP Verona Rd & Eastfield Ct [NE]

4:21 pm STOP 9441 VERONA RD [N]

4:22 pm STOP 9198 VERONA RD [N]

4:23 pm STOP VERONA @ McALLISTER RD/50 FEET PAST INTERS. [E]

4:25 pm STOP 8920 VERONA RD [S]

4:25 pm STOP 9108 VERONA RD [S]

4:26 pm STOP 1054 N WATTLES RD [W]

4:28 pm STOP 265 KEATHLEY DR [N]

4:28 pm STOP 209 KEATHLEY DR [E]

4:29 pm STOP KEATHLY DR & TRICKOVIC LN [SE]

4:30 pm STOP 121 KEATHLEY DR [S]

4:50 pm STOP FIRST KIDS LEARNING CENTER [E]

4:51 pm END TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For TB-AM ROUTE TB-AM WPE WPE INB

7:40 am START TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

7:47 am STOP 287 S WATTLES RD [E]

7:47 am STOP 261 S WATTLES RD [E]

7:48 am STOP S WATTLES @ JONO RD [SE]

7:50 am STOP 492 N WATTLES RD [E]

7:51 am STOP 831 N WATTLES RD [E]

7:52 am STOP 873 N WATTLES RD [E]

7:53 am STOP 145 WINDING WOOD WAY [S]

7:53 am STOP 165 WINDING WOOD WAY [W]

7:54 am STOP BRANDYWOOD LN @ HARPERWOOD DR [W]

7:59 am STOP 190 EASTHILL DR [S]

8:00 am STOP CANDLEWOOD LN @ ROSEWOOD TRL [E]

8:09 am STOP 17011 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

8:09 am STOP 17302 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

8:12 am STOP 17332 11 Mile Rd [W]

8:13 am STOP 10899 VERONA RD [NE]

8:14 am STOP 9959 Verona Rd [N]

8:15 am STOP 9847 L DR N [S]

8:16 am STOP 9890 L DR N [S]

8:16 am STOP PEBBLE LN & GAVIN LN [NW]

8:18 am STOP LOGANWOOD TRL & NATALA LN [E]

8:18 am STOP 9565 NATALA LN [N]

8:19 am STOP 9545 NATALA LN [NE]

8:22 am STOP 172 Shadow Bend LN [W]

8:22 am STOP 196 SHADOW BEND LN [W]

8:24 am STOP 110 SHADOWOOD LN [W]

8:25 am STOP 539 N WATTLES RD [W]

8:28 am DEST WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Harper Creek School District

Bus Stop Locations For TB-PM ROUTE TB-PM WPE WPE OUT

3:45 pm ORIGIN WATTLES PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3:56 pm STOP 492 N WATTLES RD [E]

3:57 pm STOP 831 N WATTLES RD [E]

3:58 pm STOP 145 WINDING WOOD WAY [S]

3:58 pm STOP 165 WINDING WOOD WAY [W]

3:59 pm STOP BRANDYWOOD LN @ HARPERWOOD DR [W]

4:01 pm STOP 873 N WATTLES RD [W]

4:04 pm STOP 190 EASTHILL DR [S]

4:04 pm STOP CANDLEWOOD LN @ ROSEWOOD TRL [E]

4:12 pm STOP 17011 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

4:13 pm STOP 17302 11 1/2 MILE RD [E]

4:16 pm STOP 17332 11 Mile Rd [W]

4:16 pm STOP 10899 VERONA RD [NE]

4:18 pm STOP 9959 Verona Rd [N]

4:19 pm STOP 9545 NATALA LN [SW]

4:20 pm STOP 9565 NATALA LN [S]

4:20 pm STOP LOGANWOOD TRL & NATALA LN [SW]

4:22 pm STOP 9847 L DR N [S]

4:23 pm STOP 9890 L DR N [S]

4:23 pm STOP PEBBLE LN & GAVIN LN [NW]

4:26 pm STOP 172 Shadow Bend LN [W]

4:26 pm STOP 196 SHADOW BEND LN [W]

4:27 pm STOP 110 SHADOWOOD LN [W]

4:28 pm STOP 539 N WATTLES RD [W]

4:31 pm STOP S WATTLES @ JONO RD [W]

4:31 pm STOP 261 S WATTLES RD [NW]

4:31 pm STOP 287 S WATTLES RD [W]

4:34 pm STOP 14500 9 MILE RD [NW]

4:39 pm END TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT No Intersection [SW]
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